



Comp.A.Nos.11 and 12 of 2022

WEB CO **SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.**

These applications are filed seeking to set aside and stay, respectively, the Court auction sale notice dated 05.12.2021 insofar as it relates to Item No.9 of the Max-Gandarvakottai project in the Trichy hub.

2.The applicant claims title over an aggregate extent of about 21.67 acres of punjai lands. The auction sale will be subject to the outcome of these applications. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 28.01.2022.

List these applications on 28.01.2022.

11.01.2022

mps



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.

mps

Comp.A.Nos.11 and 12 of 2022

11.01.2022
($\frac{1}{2}$)



Comp.A.Nos.13 and 14 of 2022

WEB CO **SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.**

These applications are filed seeking to set aside and stay, respectively, the Court auction sale notice dated 05.12.2021 insofar as it relates to Item No.9 of the Max-Gandarvakottai in the Trichy Hub.

2.The applicant claims title over an aggregate extent about 32.54 acres of punjai lands. The auction sale will be subject to the outcome of these applications. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 28.01.2022.

List these applications on 28.01.2022.

11.01.2022

mps



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.

mps

Comp.A.Nos.13 and 14 of 2022

11.01.2022
(2/2)