



WEB COPY



**Comp.A.Nos.11, 12, 13 & 14 of 2022 &
2395, 2396 & 2397 of 2008**
in
C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.

Both learned counsel for the
rival claimant and learned counsel
for the auction purchaser seek an
adjournment on the ground that
negotiations are ongoing.

2. List the matter on
05.06.2024.

24.04.2023

kal