



WEB COPY



Comp.A.Nos.11 to 14 of 2022
& 2395 to 2397 of 2008
in
C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant/
rival claimant to the property commenced his
submissions. He seeks a short accommodation
to obtain instructions with regard to the
purchase of the property.

2. This submission is made on a
without prejudice basis.

3. List the matter on 27.09.2023.

13.09.2023

hvk