



WEB COPY



Comp.A.Nos.11,12,13 & 14 of 2022 in
Comp.A.No.297 of 2021
&
Comp.A.Nos.2395 to 2397 of
2008
in
C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

Learned counsel for the rival claimants submits that private notice was dispatched to Mr.N.Ramachandran and that he is awaiting the acknowledgment in such regard. He is directed to file the affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 13.03.2024.

28.02.2024

kal