



WEB COPY



**Comp.A.Nos.11,12,13 & 14 of 2022
&
Comp.A.Nos.2395, 2396 & 2397 of 2008
in
C.P.No.57 of 1998**

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

Since learned counsel for the rival claimant seeks a week's time to proceed with the arguments by citing non-availability of learned senior counsel, list the matter on 24.07.2024.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr.J.Nithiyanantham, learned counsel for third respondent in C.A.Nos.11,12,13 & 14 of 2022.

10.07.2024

kal